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Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 2242 2086 1979
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 152 144 127 82
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 47 .-
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 307 207

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
[ [

(Al . No. of | Total Within Outside Outside Economical | Socially

progra Female § Studen { State State Country [ ly Challenged

ms of Studen |{ ts (Includi (Includi (Includi Backward (SC+ST+O

all ng male ng male ng male (Including BC

years) & & & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
UG 1499 895 2394 2336 58 0 407 0
PG 167 187 354 354 0 0 103 63

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years


javascript:;
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home

Academic § No. of first | Academic | No. of No. of Median No. of

Year year Year students students salary of students
students graduating in placed placed selected
admitted in minimum through graduates for Higher
the year stipulated time § campus (Amount in Studies

placement Rs.)

(2011-12) 683 (2013-14) 437 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2012-13) 899 (2014-15) 507 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2013-14) 992 (2015-16) 534 0 0 (Zero) 0

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students § Academic No. of students Academic No. 0

Year admitted in the year Year admitted (Lateral Year ini
Entry)

(2010-11) 0 (2011-12) 0 (2013-14) 0

(2011-12) 0 (2012-13) 0 (2014-15) 0

(2012-13) 0 (2013-14) 0 (2015-16) 0

PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in minimu
Year admitted in the year Year stipulated time

(2013-14) (2013-14)
(2014-15) 31 (2014-15) 31
(2015-16) 47 (2015-16) 47

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in minimu
Year admitted in the year Year stipulated time

(2012-13) 65 (2013-14) 55




(2013-14) 82 (2014-15) 63

(2014-15) 124 (2015-16) 102

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 0

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0
Ph.D Student Details
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

0 0 0

Faculty Details

# Name Age  Designation Gender  Qualification Experience
(In Months)
1 Amrit 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 10
Shehbaz
kaur
2 Anita Rani 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 28
3 Anita Rani 27 Assistant Professor Female @ M.Sc. 36
4 Balkar 36 Assistant Professor Male NET 37

Singh



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Balwinder
Singh

Bharatinder
Singh

Charanjeet
Kaur

Deepika
Jindal

Deepshikha
Gupta

Dimple
Singla

Dr Anil
Kumar

Dr Arvind
Mohan

Dr
Arvinder
kaur

Dr
Devinder
Pal

Dr Harkirat
Singh

Dr
Harkirtan
kaur

Dr
Inderpreet
Singh

Dr
Joginder
Singh

Dr Madhu

34

34

29

43

36

57

47

52

43

43

30

42

52

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

MCA

M. Phil

M.A

MCA

NET

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

66

74

44

61

14

57

110

191

144

218

144

121



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Bala

Dr
Meenakshi
Batra

Dr Monita
Saluja

Dr
Shamsher
Singh

Dr Shikha

Gurdhian
Singh

Gurjinder
Singh

Hamit
Kumar

Harbans
Singh

Harneet
kaur

Harpreet
kaur

Inderjeet
Kaur

Jaswinder
Bir Singh

Jatinder
Singh

Jatinder
Singh

Kamini
Parmar

31

50

51

34

36

37

27

62

40

49

37

47

28

34

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

MCA

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

MCA

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

14

170

170

36

86

110

48

15

46

144

11

264

11

12

35



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Kanchan
Kumari

Kanika
Aroro

Karamjeet
kaur

Kiranjit
Kaur

Kirti Rani

Kuldeep
Singh

Maninder
kaur

Manpreet
kaur

Mohit
KUmar

Nachhattar
Singh

Narinder
Singh

Nidhi
Bansal

Nikeeta

Palwinder
Kaur

Parneet
kaur

Rama Rani

Rattan
Kumar

26

25

23

27

27

39

33

35

29

34

37

32

28

32

23

41

51

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.(Biochemistry)

M.A

NET

NET

NET

M.COM

M.Tech

NET

Ph.D

NET

MCA

M.Sc.

NET

M. Phil

10

30

14

17

33

34

86

27

14

26

108

230



52 Riva 30 Assistant Professor Female NET 26

53  Rupinder 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 9
Kaur

54 Rupinder 36 Assistant Professor Female MCA 67
Kaur

55 ShlJatinder 53 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 230
Dev

56  Shanty 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 50
Kumar

57  Shaweta 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 23
Jain

58  Shuchi 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 67
Chanana

59  Sonu Jain 31 Assistant Professor Female NET 63

60 Suman 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 48
Rahi

61 Vijeta 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 14
Sharma

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3
years

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 287005 187374 157431
(Two lac (one lac (one lac
Eighty eighty fifty seven
Seven seven thousand
thousand  thousand  four
five) three hundred

hundred thirty one)
seventy



Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 767463 762791 259367
(Seven (Seven (Two lac
lac sixty lac sixty fifty nine
seven two thousand
thousand  thousand  three
four seven hundred
hundred hundred Sixty
Sixty ninty seven)
three) one)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other suitably identified academic activities 2749047 2433390 1857132

(Twenty (twenty (eighteen
seven lac  four lacs lacs fifty

forty nine  thirty seven
thousand  three thousand
and forty  thousand one
seven) three hundred
hundred thirty two)
ninty)
Annual Operational Expenditure
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 29338332 28015286 27075484
(two (two (two crore
crore crore seventy
ninety eighty lac  lac
three lac fifteen seventy
thirty thousand  five
eight and two thousand

thousand ~ hundred and four
and three  eightsix)  hundred

hundred eighty
thirty two four)
)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 6972239 12827489 1720694
running expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (sixty (one (seventeen

(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) nine lac crore lac twenty



|
|

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount
\

seventy twenty thousand

two eight lac SixX
thousand  twenty hundred
two seven ninety
hundred thousand  four)
thirty four
nine) hundred

eight

nine)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute
Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 13

Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words Z€ero Z€ero Z€ero

Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of Sponsored Projects



Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 317000

Amount Received in Words ZEero ZEero three lac seventeen thouand

Consultancy Project Details

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words zero zero zZero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all
the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and No

transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? No

Upload Prescribed Formats



1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)
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