National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



DCS Full Report COLLEGE Print

Institute ID: IR17-COLL-2-24984 Institute Name: Public College Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2242	2086	1979		
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	152	144	127	82	
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	47				
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	307	207			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All progra ms of all years)	No. of Male Studen ts	No. of Female Studen ts	Total Studen ts	Within State (Includi ng male & female)	Outside State (Includi ng male & female)	Outside Country (Includi ng male & female)	Economical ly Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+O BC Including male & female)
UG	1499	895	2394	2336	58	0	407	0
PG	167	187	354	354	0	0	103	63

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	683	(2013-14)	437	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2012-13)	899	(2014-15)	507	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013-14)	992	(2015-16)	534	0	0 (Zero)	0

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of minim
(2010-11)	0	(2011-12)	0	(2013-14)	0
(2011-12)	0	(2012-13)	0	(2014-15)	0
(2012-13)	0	(2013-14)	0	(2015-16)	0

PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time
(2013-14)	43	(2013-14)	43
(2014-15)	31	(2014-15)	31
(2015-16)	47	(2015-16)	47

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time
(2012-13)	65	(2013-14)	55

(2013-14)	82	(2014-15)	63	0
(2014-15)	124	(2015-16)	102	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 0

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Î	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	0	0	0

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Amrit Shehbaz kaur	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	10
2	Anita Rani	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	28
3	Anita Rani	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	36
4	Balkar Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	37

5	Balwinder Singh	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	66
6	Bharatinder Singh	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	74
7	Charanjeet Kaur	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	1
8	Deepika Jindal	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	44
9	Deepshikha Gupta	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	61
10	Dimple Singla	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	14
11	Dr Anil Kumar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	6
12	Dr Arvind Mohan	57	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	57
13	Dr Arvinder kaur	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	110
14	Dr Devinder Pal	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	191
15	Dr Harkirat Singh	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144
16	Dr Harkirtan kaur	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	218
17	Dr Inderpreet Singh	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	7
18	Dr Joginder Singh	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144
19	Dr Madhu	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	121

	Bala					
20	Dr Meenakshi Batra	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	14
21	Dr Monita Saluja	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	170
22	Dr Shamsher Singh	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	170
23	Dr Shikha	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36
24	Gurdhian Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	86
25	Gurjinder Singh	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	110
26	Hamit Kumar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	48
27	Harbans Singh	62	Other	Male	M. Phil	15
28	Harneet kaur	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	46
29	Harpreet kaur	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	144
30	Inderjeet Kaur	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	11
31	Jaswinder Bir Singh	47	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	264
32	Jatinder Singh	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	11
33	Jatinder Singh	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	12
34	Kamini Parmar	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	35

35	Kanchan Kumari	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	10
36	Kanika Aroro	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	1
37	Karamjeet kaur	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	0
38	kiranjit Kaur	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Biochemistry)	49
39	Kirti Rani	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	30
40	Kuldeep Singh	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	14
41	Maninder kaur	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	17
42	Manpreet kaur	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	33
43	Mohit KUmar	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	34
44	Nachhattar Singh	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	86
45	Narinder Singh	37	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	27
46	Nidhi Bansal	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	14
47	Nikeeta	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	26
48	Palwinder Kaur	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	108
49	Parneet kaur	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	0
50	Rama Rani	41	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	6
51	Rattan Kumar	51	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	230

52	Riva	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	26
53	Rupinder Kaur	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	9
54	Rupinder Kaur	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	67
55	Sh Jatinder Dev	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	230
56	Shanty Kumar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	50
57	Shaweta Jain	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	23
58	Shuchi Chanana	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	67
59	Sonu Jain	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	63
60	Suman Rahi	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	48
61	Vijeta Sharma	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	ces (excluding e	xpenditure o	n buildings)
Library	287005 (Two lac Eighty Seven thousand five)	187374 (one lac eighty seven thousand three hundred seventy	157431 (one lac fifty seven thousand four hundred thirty one)

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
		four)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	767463 (Seven lac sixty seven thousand four hundred sixty three)	762791 (Seven lac sixty two thousand seven hundred ninty one)	259367 (Two lac fifty nine thousand three hundred sixty seven)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	2749047 (Twenty seven lac forty nine thousand and forty seven)	2433390 (twenty four lacs thirty three thousand three hundred ninty)	1857132 (eighteen lacs fifty seven thousand one hundred thirty two)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	29338332 (two crore ninety three lac thirty eight thousand and three hundred thirty two)	28015286 (two crore eighty lac fifteen thousand and two hundred eight six)	27075484 (two crore seventy lac seventy five thousand and four hundred eighty four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	6972239 (sixty nine lac	12827489 (one crore	1720694 (seventeen lac twenty

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
	seventy two thousand two hundred thirty nine)	twenty eight lac twenty seven thousand four hundred eight nine)	thousand six hundred ninety four)

Women Diversity

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 13

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year		2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)		0	0	0	
Enter Amount in Words		zero	zero	zero	
Sponsored Research Details					
Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14		

0

0

1

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	1	
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	317000	
Amount Received in Words	zero	zero	three lac seventeen thouand	
Consultancy Project Details				
Financial Year		2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects		0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations		0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)		0	0	0
Amount Received in Words		zero	zero	zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zero	zero	zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srnc	Format Name	Download

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: